
 
 

 

University of Mumbai – Department of Atomic Energy Centre for Excellence in Basic Sciencs (UM-DAE CEBS) 
(An Autonomous Institute under Department of Atomic Energy, Government of India) 

 

Academic Calendar for the Year 2024 – 2025 (for the 1st year Students (NEP)) 

Autumn Semester (August to December, 2024) 
  

Arrival of Students On or Before 19 August 2024 (Monday) 

Welcome Address and Registration for Courses 19 August  2024 (Monday) 

Period of Teaching before Mid-Semester Examination 

 (Seven weeks) 

19 August (Monday) – 04 October, 2024 (Friday) 

Last date of Registration of Courses  31 August, 2023 (Saturday) 

CEBS Foundation Day 24 September 2024 (Tuesday)  

Mid-Semester Examination 05 October 2024 (Saturday) – 12 October, 2024 (Saturday) 

Period of teaching after Mid-Semester Examination 

 (Eight weeks) 

14 October, 2024 (Monday)  –  06 December 2024 Friday) 

End-Sem Examination Lab 02 December 2024 (Monday) - 06 December, 2024 (Friday) 

Theory 07 December 2024 (Saturday) - 14 December 2024 (Saturday), 

Winter Vacation 16 December 2024 (Monday) – 04 January 2025 (Friday)         

Declaration of Results 25 January, 2025 (Friday)  
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Spring Semester (January to May, 2025) 

Period of Teaching before Mid-semester Semester Examination 

(Seven weeks) 

6 January 2025 (Monday) – 22 February, 2025 (Saturday) 

Last date for Registration and selection of courses 15 January 2024 (Wednesday) 

Mid-Semester Examination 24 February 2025 (Monday) – 01 March, 2025 (Saturday)  

Period of teaching after Mid-Semester Examination 

(Seven weeks) 

 3 March 2025 (Monday) – 19 April, 2025 (Saturday) 

National Science Day 28 February 2025 (Friday)  

Cultural Fest 28 March 2025 (Friday) – 30 March, 2025 (Sunday) 

 End-Semester Examination Laboratory 21 April, 2025 (Monday) - 26 April, 2025 (Saturday)  

Theory 28 April (Monday) - 9 May 2025 (Friday) 

Summer Vacation 12 May 2025 (Monday) - 31 July 2025 (Thursday) 

Announcement of Results 20 June 2025 (Friday) 

Last date for application requesting re-examination to Academic 

Office 

27 June 2025 (Friday) 

Dates of Re-examinations 21 July 2025 (Monday) – 26 July 2025 (Saturday) 

Results of Re-examinations 31 July, 2025 (Thursday) 

 

 


